The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Stobart Group set out below has been
prepared for Illustrative purposes only in accordance with Item 13.3.3R of the Listing Rules of the
UK Listing Authority, Annex II of the PD Regulation and associated guidance issued in the
European Securities and Markets Authority Recommendations and on the basis of the notes set
out below. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared to illustrate the
effect of the proposed Disposal on the net assets of the Company as if the proposed Disposal had
occurred on 31 August 2013 and is not intended to reflect the financial position which would have
actually resulted had the proposed Disposal been effected on any of the dates indicated. The
unaudited pro forma statement of net assets by its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and,
therefore, does not represent the actual financial position of the Stobart Group.

Stobart Group
net assets at

31 August
2013

(unaudited)

Eddie Stobart
Logistics net

assets at
31 August

2013
(unaudited)

Disposal
adjustments

Other
adjustments

Pro forma net
assets of the

Continuing
Group

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4)

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 286,066 – – (164,804) 121,262
Investments in associates and joint
ventures 16,306 (695) 44,100 – 59,711
Investment property 69,320 – – 7,401 76,721
Property, plant and equipment 310,394 (54,092) – (11,591) 244,711
Other investments 7 (7) – – –
Other receivables 4,226 – 10,000 – 14,226

686,319 (54,794) 54,100 (168,994) 516,631
Current assets
Inventories 3,019 (2,142) – – 877
Trade and other receivables 127,358 (123,165) – 19,516 23,709
Cash and cash equivalents 46,684 (12,681) 185,600 – 219,603
Assets of disposal groups classified
as held for sale 18,275 – – – 18,275

195,336 (137,988) 185,600 19,516 262,464
Total assets 881,655 (192,782) 239,700 (149,478) 779,095

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (120,611) 89,955 (5,000) (2,283) (37,939)
Loans and borrowings (35,634) 21,859 – – (13,775)
Corporation tax (771) 133 – 13 (625)

(157,016) 111,947 (5,000) (2,270) (52,339)
Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings (214,009) 20,035 – – (193,974)
Other liabilities (27,186) 11,426 – (11,417) (27,177)
Deferred tax (25,762) 975 – 4,179 (20,608)

(266,957) 32,436 – (7,238) (241,759)
Total liabilities (423,973) 144,383 (5,000) (9,508) (294,098)

Net assets 457,682 (48,399) 234,700 (158,986) 484,997

Notes:

1. The consolidated net assets of Stobart Group as at 31 August 2013 have been extracted without material adjustment from the
unaudited consolidated interim financial statements for Stobart for the six months ended 31 August 2013 which were prepared under
IFRS.

2. This adjustment removes the carrying value of the Eddie Stobart Logistics’ assets and liabilities which will be disposed of and has been
extracted without material adjustment from Part 3.

3. This adjustment comprises the gross proceeds of the disposal of Eddie Stobart Logistics of cash of £185.6 million, Loan Notes of £10.0